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Abeyta, Chris Aquionix, Inc. 3700 E. 41st Avenue

Denver, CO 80216

cabeyta@aquionix.com 303-906-66111

Adami, Karla City of Laramie PO Box C

Laramie, WY 82073

kadami@cityoflaramie.org 307-721-52042

Adams, Jon Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

jona@tssd-wwrec.com 801-756-52313

Ahrens, Andra Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

andra.ahrens@slcgov.com 801-799-40414

Alanis, Fernando South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

fernandoa@jordanbasin.com 385-202-27795

Arnold, Alex City of Northglenn 2350 West 112th Ave

Northglenn, CO 80234

aarnold@northglenn.org 303-450-40266

Bassett, Gary South Adams County 

Water and Sanitation 

District

6595 East 72nd Ave

Commerce City, CO 80022

gbassett@sacwsd.org 303-589-92427

Beauregard, Kelly Solmetex, Inc. 50 Bearfoot Road

Northborough, MA 01532

kbeauregard@solmetex.com 508-393-51158
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Blonigen, Mark City of Fargo 3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

mblonigen@cityoffargo.com 701-730-87389

Blonquist, Blair Timpanogos Special 

Service District

1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84111

blair@tssd-wwrec.com 801-756-523110

Bradley, Richard City of Billings MT 2224 Montana Ave

Billings, MT 59101

bradleyr@ci.billings.mt.us 406-657-847111

Bramall, John Ash Creek SSD 1350 South Sand Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84737
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Bruning, Tammy City of Pueblo 

Wastewater Department

1300 South Queens Ave

Pueblo, CO 81001

tbruning@pueblo.us 719-553-225013

Buckley, William Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W. Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

buckleyw@cvwrf.org 801-973-910014

Burrell, Chad Snyderville Basin Water 

Reclamation District

2800 Homestead Rd.

Park City, Ut 84098

cburrell@sbwrd.org 435-659-580515

Burton, Lawrence City of Orem 1797 West 1000 South

Orem, UT 84058

lgburton@orem.org 801-229-747116
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Butterfield, Adam South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

adamb@jordanbasin.com 385-202-277917

Carling, Scott South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

scarling@svwater.com 801-566-771118

Clark, Phil Cheyenne Board of Public 

Utilities

8911 Campstool Rd.

Cheyenne, WY 82003

pclark@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-316319

Claybrook, Steven South Valley Sewer 

District/Jordan Basin 

Water Rec.

13826 South Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

stevenc@jordanbasin.com 385-202-277920

Colvin, John Cheyenne BOPU 8911 Campstool Road

Cheyenne, WY 82007

jcolvin@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-316321

Cowan, Katie Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

katie.cowan@slcgov.com 801-799-409622

Crawford, Jodie City of Worland 101 Grace Avenue

Worland, WY 82401

cityshop@rtconnect.net 307-347-897823

Cross, Dave ST Vrain Sanitation 

District

11307 Business Park Circle

Firestone, CO 80504

dave@stsan.com 303-682-469224
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Dorsey, Ridge City of Boulder 4049 North 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

dorseyr@bouldercolorado.go 303-413-736125

Drennan, Tyler Cherokee Metropolitan 

District

6250 Palmer Park Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80915

tdrennan@cherokeemetro.org 719-597-508026

Dunham, Ashley City of Wichita, KS 2305 E 57th St. South

Wichita, KS 67216

adunham@wichita.gov 316-303-877627

Duren, Sheri City of Boulder 4049 North 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

durens@bouldercolorado.gov 303-413-736228

Englehart, Marsha CH2M 615 S. Carlton

Farmington, NM 87401

marsha.englehart@ch2m.com 505-325-674129

Folmer, Mike CEO Operating, Inc. 2001 Railroad Ave

Rifle, CO 81650

mike@ceooperating.com 970-274-988930

Fullmer, Delaun South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

dfullmer@svwater.com 801-495-546131

Furney, Marc City of Eugene 410 River Ave.

Eugene, OR 97404

marc.e.furney@ci.eugene-or.u 541-682-867032
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Garcia, Al USEPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop

Denver, CO 80202

garcia.al@epa.gov 303-312-638233

Garn, Matt State of Utah P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84414

mgarn@utah.gov 801-536-438134

Garrido, Juan Springville City Corp 110 South Main

Springville, UT 84663

jgarrido@springville.org 801-420-127235

Gefroh, Bill City of Bismarck P O Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

bgefroh@nd.gov 701-222-658436

Girolimon, Gary Ted D. Miller Associates, 

Inc.

611 Corporate Circle, Unit J

Golden, CO 80401

gary@tdma-inc.com 303-989-773737

Gores, Paula Minnesota Valley Testing 

Labs (MVTL)

2616 East Broadway Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

pgores@mvtl.com 701-204-547838

Graber, Ted Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation District

6450 York Street

Denver, CO 80229

tgraber@mwrd.dst.co.us 303-286-336939

Gray, Teresa Salt Lake County Health 

Department

788 East Wood Oak Lane

Murray, UT 84081

tgray@slco.org 1-385-468-390340



Name Company Address E-mail Address

EPA/Region 8 Pretreatment Association Attendees List

2016

Telephone

Greeno, Hunter Colorado Springs Utilities 701 East Las Vegas Street

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

hgreeno@csu.org 719-668-435341

Grossbach, Tim Littleton/Englewood 

Wastewater Treatment 

Plant

2900 South Platte River Drive

Englewood, CO 80110

tgrossbach@englewoodgov.o 303-762-260042

Gubler, Blair Ash Creek Special 

Service District

1350 S. Sand Hollow Rd.

Hurricane, UT 84737

blair@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-234843

Hagenau, Brian Fremont Sanitation District 107 Berry Parkway

Canon City, CO 81212

brian.hagenau@fremontsanita 719-269-905044

Harps, Jim City of Logan 153 North 1400 West

Logan, UT 84321

jim.harps@loganutah.org 435-716-979745

Harris, Leah City of Rapid City - Water 

Reclamation Division

7903 Southside Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

donna.orth@rcgov.org 605-394-417446

Harward, Chris Eagle Mountain City 2565 North Pony Express Parkway

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

charward@emcity.org 801-420-220947

Haugen, Becky Biolynceus, LLC P.O. Box 1499

Estes Park, CO 80517

becky@biolynceus.com 970-586-339148
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Henninger, Ray Tooele City 90 North Main

Tooele, UT 84074

rayh@tooelecity.org 435-882-195249

Hericks, Chuck City of Rapid City - Water 

Reclamation Division

7903 Southside Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

chuck.hericks@rcgov.org 605-394-417450

Hightower, Sean ACZ Laboratories, Inc. 2773 Downhill Drive

Steamboat Springs, CO 80487

shightower@acz.com 307-760-912051

Hilgers, Spencer City & County of 

Broomfield, CO

2985 West 124th Avenue

Broomfield, CO 80020

shilgers@broomfield.org 303-464-511552

Himmelspach, Steve City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave N.W.

Mandan, ND 58554

mdnwwtp@btinet.net 701-667-327853

Hineline, Nancie Parker Water & Sanitation 

District

18100 East Woodman St

Parker, CO 80134

nhineline@pwsd.org 720-842-424854

Hipwell, Travis Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road

Ogden, UT 84401

travish@centralweber.com 801-731-301155

Hooten, Ken Ash Creek SSD 1350 South Sand Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84737
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Hoover, Larry Centennial Water and 

Sanitation District

62 W. Plaza Dr.

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

lhoover@cwsdhrmd.org 303-726-131657

Hoover, Lori Centennial Water and 

Sanitation District

62 W. Plaza Dr.

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

lorihoover@cwsdhrmd.org 303-791-2185 X351058

Jackson, Dave City and County of 

Broomfield

2985 West 124th Ave

Broomfield, CO 80020

djackson@ci.broomfield.co.u 303-464-564759

Jennings, Eli Clifton Sanitation District 3217 D Road

Clifton, CO 81520

ejennings@cliftonsanitation.c 970-434-742260

Johnson, Perry City of North Las Vegas/ 

Water Reclamation 

Facility

2580 Betty Lane

Las Vegas, NV 89156

johnsonmp@cityofnorthlasve 702-633-112461

Jones, Brad City of Logan 450 North 1000 West

Logan, UT 84321

brad.jones@loganutah.org 435-716-975762

Jones, Jill Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Dr

Kaysville, UT 84037

jillj@cdsewer.org 801-451-219063

Jordan, Jay City of Rock Springs 212 D Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

jay_jordan@rswy.net 307-352-146664
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Kahler, Dave South Adams County 

Water and Sanitation 

District

6595 East 72nd Ave.

Commerce, CO 80022

dkahler@sacwsd.org 720-206-046765

Ketterling, Dan City of Worland 101 Grace Ave.

Worland, WY 82401

cityshop@rtconnect.net 307-347-897866

Kie, Nathan Cheyenne BOPU 8911 Campstool Rd.

Cheyenne, WY 82007

nkie@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-316367

Kleinman, Greg Ash Creek Special 

Service District

1350 S. Sand Hollow Rd.

Hurricane, UT 84737

greg@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-234868

Krauth, Paul State of Utah P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84414

pkrauth@utah.gov 801-536-434669

Land, David Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

david@tssd-wwrec.com 801-756-523170

Leavitt, Sarah Payson City WWTP 439 West Utah Ave

Payson, UT 84651

sarahleavitt.paysoncity@gmai 801-404-647671

Lewis, Dave Boxelder Sanitation 

District

3201 E. Mulberry, Unit Q

Fort Collins, CO 80522

dlewis@boxeldersanitation.or 303-619-769272
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Llamozas, Emilio US EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

llamozas.emilio@epa.gov 303-312-640773

Lock, Jeff CH2M HILL 615 South Carlton Ave

Farmington, NM 87401

jeffery-lock@ch2m.com 1-505-325-674174

Macfarlane, Jeffrey North Davis Sewer District 4254 West 2200 South

Syracuse, UT 84075

jmacfarlane@ndsd.org 801-728-681475

Malsam, Ryan City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave NW

Mandan, ND 58554
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Marvelli, Dominic City of North Las Vegas 2580 Betty Lane

Las Vegas, NV 89156

marvellid@cityofnorthlasveg 702-633-142877

McCormick, Curt CWA Consulting 

Services, LLC

P.O. Box 620848

Littleton, CO 80123

curt@potw.com 303-904-604978

Meyer, Dave City of Westminster 13150 N. Huron Street

Westminster, CO 80234

dmeyer@ci.westminster.co.us 303-658-237679

Mickelsen, Jennifer Brigham City 

Corporation - Wastewater 

Treatment Division

20 N. Main Street

Brigham City, UT 84302

mickelsen@brghamcity.utah. 1-435-226-144380
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Miller, Dan City of Gillette P O Box 3003

Gillette, WY 82717

danm@ci.gillette.wy.us 307-686-532381

Miller, Ryan City of North Las Vegas 2580 Betty Lane

Las Vegas, NV 89156

millerry@cityofnorthlasvegas 702-633-142982

Mitchell, Craig City of Watertown P O Box 910

Watertown, SD 57201

cmitchell@watertownsd.us 605-882-624483

Morison, Jim Tooele City 90 North Main

Tooele, UT 84074

jimm@tooelecity.org 435-882-195284

Mottl, Gina City of Williston Public 

Works

P.O. Box 2437

Williston, ND 58801

ginam@ci.williston.nd.us 701-577-636885

Mutchler, Larry Brookings Municipal 

Utilities

P.O. Box 588

Brookings, SD 57006

lmutchler@swiftel-bmu.com 605-693-328786

Naber, Chris City of Golden 1445 10th Street

Golden, CO 80401

cnaber@cityofgolden.net 303-384-818387

Nelson, Brett Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road.

Ogden, UT 84404

brettn@centralweber.com 801-564-601188
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Ogden, Randy City of Casper 

Wastewater Treatment

2400 Bryan Evansville Rd.

Casper, WY 82609

rogden@cityofcasperwy.gov 307-235-847989

Oldroyd, Jared JWO Engineering 1307 North Locust Lane

Provo, UT 84604

oldroydjw@gmail.com 801-828-780590

Omer, Steve FEI Engineers 1485 Florida Road #C206

Durango, CO 81301

steve.omer@feiengineers.com 970-247-072491

Parkinson, Spencer South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

sparkinson@svwater.com 801-495-545292

Parnell, Alycia Salt Lake City Corporation 1365 West 2300 North

Salt Lake, UT 84116

alycia.parnell@slcgov.com 801-799-409693

Poulson, Raymond Brigham City Corporation 20 North Main

Brigham City, UT 84302

rpoulson@brighamcity.utah.g 435-226-144194

Prinster, Rich Linko Technology 4251 Kipling Street, Suite 220

Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

rprinster@linkotechnology.co 720-496-415395

Ranch, Destin City of Eugene 410 River Avenue

Eugene, OR 97404

cedwwdgr@ci.eugene.or.us 1-541-682-862696
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Rappe, Randall City of Great Falls Public 

Utilities

P.O. Box 5021

Great Falls, MT 59403

rrappe@greatfallsmt.net 406-727-839097

Rasmussen, Lonn Cottonwood Improvement 

District

8620 South Highland Drive

Sandy, UT 84093

lonn@cid.utah.gov 801-943-767198

Rawlings, Lee South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

rawlings@svwater.com 801-556-771199

Renninger, Dean City of Williston Public 

Utilities

P.O. Box 2437

Williston, ND 58801

701-577-6368100

Reyes, JB Metro Wastewater 

Reclamation District

6450 York Street

Denver, CO 80229

jreyes@mwrd.dst.co.us 303-286-3461101

Robinson, Jennifer State of Utah P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84414

jenrobinson@utah.gov 801-536-4383102

Rust, Terry City of West Fargo 102 1st Street

West Fargo, ND 58078

terry.rust@westfargond.gov 701-433-5411103

Schlanger, Michael Southgate Water & 

Sanitation Districts

3722 East Orchard Road

Centennial, CO 80121

mschlanger@southgatedistrict 303-713-7748104
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Scott, Chris Security Sanitation District 231 Security Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

scott.chris@pcisys.net 719-392-7844105

Scrivner, Darrell Arapahoe County Water 

and Wastewater Authority

13031 East Caley Avenue

Centennial, CO 80111

dscrivner@acwwa.com 303-903-8952106

Seals, Nick City of Rock Springs 212 D Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

nick_seals@rswy.net 307-352-1466107

Simpkins, Tom Boxelder Sanitaion 

District

3201 East Mulberry Street, Unit Q, 

Fort Collins, CO 80522

wtsimpkins@boxeldersanitaio 970-568-2326108

Skubinna, Paul City of Great Falls - 

Public Works

P.O. Box 5021

Great Falls, MT 59403

pskubinna@greatfallsmt.net 406-727-8390109

Sukalski, Bill City of Grand Forks P.O. Box 5200

Grand Forks, ND 58206-5200

bsukalski@grandforksgov.co 701-740-8266110

Sury, Peter Cedar City Corporation 10 N. Main

Cedar City, UT 84720

spete@cedarcity.org 435-867-9426111

Suvada, Kelly SGS Accutest 4036 Youngfield Street

Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

kelly.suvada@sgs.com 303-870-4968112
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Tan, Lyndon South Davis Sewer District  PO Box 140111

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

ltan@sdsd.us 801-295-3469113

Taylor, Bud City of Montrose 433 S. First St. or PO Box 790

Montrose, CO 81401

rtaylor@ci.montrose.co.us 970-240-1451114

Thomas, Tom Provo City Water 

Reclamation Facility

1377 South 350 East

Provo, UT 84606

tmthomas@provo.utah.gov 801-852-6793115

Tucker, Don City of Fargo 3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58103

dtucker@cityoffargo.com 701-388-9228116

Van Horn, Dana Grand Water & Sewer 

Service Agency

3025 East Spanish Trail Road

Moab, UT 84532

dana@grandwater.org 435-259-8121117

Walton, Talena Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W. Central Valley Rd

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

waltont@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100118

Waters, Nicholas CH2M Hill P.O. Box 5158

Twin Falls, ID 83301

nicholas.waters@ch2m.com 208-358-7679119

Werther, Jim City of Boulder, CO 4049 North 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

wertherj@bouldercolorado.go 303-413-7363120
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Wertz, Rebecca City of Louisville 749 Main Street

Louisville, CO 80027

wertzr@louisvilleco.gov 303-335-4785121

Wesley, Travis City of Grand Forks 724 N. 47th Street

Grand Forks, ND 58203

twesley@grandforksgov.com 701-738-8747122

White, Dawna Biolynceus, LLC P.O. Box 1499

Estes Park, CO 80517

dawna@biolynceus.com 970-586-3391123

Willes, Loren City of Orem 1797 West 1000 South

Orem, UT 84058

lpwilles@orem.org 801-229-7491124

Wilson, Tara City of Westminster 13150 North Huron Street

Westminster, CO 80234

twilson@cityofwestminster.us 303-658-2747125

Winn, Ben Spanish Fork City 

Corporation

40 South Main Street

Spanish Fork, UT 84660

bwinn@spanishfork.org 801-804-4467126

Withers, Stuart JWO Engineering, PLLC 1307 N Locust Lane

Provo, UT 84604

Stuart@JWOEngineering.co 801-828-7805127

Woehl, Dean City of Bismarck P.O. Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506-5503

dkwoehl@nd.gov 701-355-1760128
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Woodbury, Curtis SGRWRF 3780 South 1550 West

St. George, UT 84790

curtis.woodbury@sgcity.org 435-414-5835129

Woods, Brian Clifton Sanitaton District 3217 D Road

Clifton, CO 81520

bwoods@cliftonsanitation 970-434-7422130

Workman, Trace Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Drive

Layton, UT 84037

traceworkman@outlook.com 801-725-7594131


